Mountain Brook Junior High 7th Grade Dance Team Agreement and Release Form

(To be turned in with application by Friday, March 10th)

We agree that ______ will participate in the audition clinic and selection process. We agree to accept the judging system for the selection process and the results of said auditions. We have read the rules and regulations for dancers established in the Mountain Brook Junior High 7th Grade Dance Team Bylaws. We understand these conditions and agree to abide by these rules and regulations if selected as a Mountain Brook Junior High 7th Grade Dance Team member for the 2023-2024 Academic Year. We also understand that failure to comply with these rules and regulations will result in dismissal from the group.

We understand that dance is strenuous, physical activity requiring strength, stamina, and flexibility. We agree to practice and condition in order to improve physical ability and prevent injury. If our daughter is selected for the team, we agree to obtain a medical release with a physician's statement of the ability of the undersigned to participate in this type of ability.

Understanding the physical requirements and risk involved, we hereby authorize the staff and appointed supervisors of Mountain Brook Junior High and Mountain Brook Schools to provide medical attention in the event of any situation requiring such attention. We understand that clinics, practices, and performances will be supervised, and in the event medical attention is needed, it will be provided by qualified personnel. We waive any claim against Mountain Brook City Schools, its employees, or appointed supervisors for seeing medical attention.

Parent/ Guardian Signature

Date

Candidate Signature